VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES

ORDINANCE NO. 2025-3-1

An Ordinance Amending Section 3.06.010 Of The Twin Lakes Code Of Ordinances Pertaining To Fees, Charges, And Deposits

The President and the Trustees of the VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES, Kenosha County, Wisconsin, do herewith ordain as follows, to wit:

SECTION I

Section 3.06.010 of the Twin Lakes Code of Ordinances pertaining to Fees, Charges, and Deposits is hereby amended to read as follows:

3.06.010 Fees, Charges And Deposits.

- G. Boating and Water Related Fees:
 - 1. Buoy, Raft, Pier Permits. \$80.00 3 year permit (includes new property owners) (payable with application, nonrefundable).
 - 2. Launch Fees

| Daily boat launch fees | \$10.00 |
|--|---|
| Annual launch pass (non-resident) | \$100.00 |
| Annual launch pass (resident senior) | \$40.00 |
| Annual launch pass (resident) | \$65.00 |
| Annual launch pass (non-resident senior) | \$60.00 |
| Multiple launch pass-additional stickers | \$20.00 each additional watercraft registered |
| | to same owner |

Commercial (resident) \$200 Commercial (non-resident) \$300

SECTION II

All Ordinance or parts of Ordinances contravening the terms and conditions of this Ordinance are hereby to that extent repealed.

SECTION III

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage and publication as provided by law, and the Village Clerk shall so amend the Village of Twin Lakes Code of Ordinances, and shall indicate the date and number of this creating Ordinance therein.

Dated this 17th day of March, 2025.

| Sabrine Wasno | VILLAGE OF TWIN LAKES |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Sabrina Waswo, Village Clerk | Howard K. Skinner, Village President |
| Members Voting: 4 Aye 1 Nay | 2 Absent D Abstained |